(q§§
V4

T

Mirel sy o tatic.. VB

~ Mirel Vratimov a.s.
Mourova 114/7
739 32, Vratimov

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

According to the Article 16 of the European Parliament and the Council Regulation (EC) no.
1935/2004 from 27" October 2004 about materials and objects intended for contact with food and
according to the Article 15 of Commission Regulation (EC) no. 10/2011 about materials and objects
from plastics intended for contact with food.

We declare that each of the below mentioned products supplied by us:

XPS polystyrene bowls MIREL ®

Fulfills the requirements set out by European Parliament and Council Regulation (EC) no. 1935/2004
and Commission Regulation (EC) no. 10/2011.

These products are suitable for contact with all water, acid and fat foods for up to 6 months at room
temperature and lower temperature including the possibility of heating up to 70 °C for up to 2 hours
or 100 °C for up to 15 minutes.

The evaluated sample meets the requirements for the limit values of the substances limited by their
specific migration limits according to the Annex | of Commission Regulation (EU) no. 10/2011 are
used in declared product:

CAS 0000128-37-0, 2,6-di-terc-butyl-4-methylfenol (BHT), SML = 3 mg/kg
CAS 0000096-33-3, Methyl-acrylate, expressed excluding acrylic acid, SML = 6 mg/kg
CAS 0000141-32-2, Butyl-acrylate, expressed excluding acrylic acid, SML = 6 mg/kg

In articles declared above, substances that are restricted in food are not used.
The assessment was carried out on the basis of:

Regulation (EC) no. 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and the Council
Commission Regulation (EC) no. 10/2011 in the current version

Czech Health Ministry Decree No. 38/2001 Coll

Test report no. 472115726-01 — issued by Institute for Testing a Certification, a.s. Zlin

In Vratimov 18.11.2022

Mirel Vratimov a.s.
Mourova 114/7
736 32 Vratimov
16: 25912020 » DIC: CZ25912020

: e Fax: 596 732 693 Ing. Milan Rafaj
Tel: 596 732 673  Fax B e

Mirel Vratimov a.s.




